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YEAE ENDING 31 MAECH, 1948
MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—continued

(a) Arranging purchase of surplus United States steel huts in Pacific (2 officers) : travelling-allowance,
£97 ; transport costs, £3B : total, £135.

145

VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC 1947-48. 1946-47.
WORKS AND SERVICES—continued Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Ministry of Works—

continued £ £ £

Salaries—continued

Professional Division

1 at £1,500 (Assistant Commissioner of
Works)

1 at £1,325 (Assistant Commissioner,
Planning)

1 at £1,075 (Chief Engineering Inspector) ..

1,500 1,500

1,325
1,075

Other Salaries

24 (£195 to £1,000)
Salaries of officers on loan from other Depart -

ments

12,375

11,100

11,238

8,790

26,003

Temporary Staff

1 at£1,100 (Town-planning Officer), (part year) 130 1,100 j

25,605 25,528 26,003

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Expenses of Regional Planning Councils
Fees and expenses of members of Town-

planning Board ..

Office expenses
Office fittings, furniture, and requisites
Payments to the Post and Telegraph De-

partment
Printing and stationery
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contribution to National Provident Fund ..

Contingencies
Expenses of officers travelling overseas

750

200
1,000

800

1,200
2,000
2,000

45
100

2,500

1,200
1,200

1,000
250

1,000
45

100
200

80

929
840

1,227
203

2,161
22

(a) 135

8,095 7,495 5,597

Total—Subdivision No. I .. 33,700 33,023 31,600
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