## YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS	S AND SEI	RVICES—contin	ued
VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—continued	1947–48.	1946-47.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. I—Ministry of Works—continued	£	£	£
Salaries—continued			
Professional Division			
1 at £1,500 (Assistant Commissioner of Works)	1,500	1,500	
Planning)	••	$1,325 \\ 1,075$	
Other Salaries			26,003
24 (£195 to £1,000) Salaries of officers on loan from other Depart-	12,375	11,238	
ments	11,100	8,790	
Temporary Staff			
1 at £1,100 (Town-planning Officer), (part year)	130	1,100	
	25,605	25,528	26,003
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Expenses of Regional Planning Councils Fees and expenses of members of Town-	750	2,500	.80
planning Board Office expenses	200 1,000	1,200	929
Office fittings, furniture, and requisites Payments to the Post and Telegraph De-	800	1,200	840
partment	1,200	1,000	1,227
Printing and stationery Travelling allowances and expenses	$\frac{2,000}{2,000}$	$\frac{250}{1,000}$	$\begin{array}{c} 203 \\ 2,161 \end{array}$
Contribution to National Provident Fund	45	45	22
Contingencies Expenses of officers travelling overseas	100	$\frac{100}{200}$	 (a) 135
Dapondos of officers mavetting overseas			
	8,095	7,495	5,597
Total—Subdivision No. $I$	33,700	33,023	31,600

<sup>(</sup>a) Arranging purchase of surplus United States steel huts in Pacific (2 officers): travelling-allowance, £97; transport costs, £38: total, £135.